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Position County District First Name: Last Name: Address 1: City: Zip Code: Preffered Phone Email Address:
Vice‐Chair Sauk D9 Mitch  Baker E5345 County Rd F La Valle 53941 (623) 707‐3647 mitchbaker22@gmail.com
Secretary Waupaca D7 Scott Bestul N8021 Bestul Rd. Iola 54945 (715) 445‐3461 bestul@tds.net
Chair Portage D6 Jessica Tomaszewski 2408 Ellis St Stevens Point 54481 (715) 869‐2863 tskijessica@gmail.com

Sawyer D1 Frank Pratt 10783 Minnie Ave. Hayward 54843 (715) 580‐0982 fpratt32@gmail.com
Douglas D1 Kevin Feind 11694 S. Railroad St. Solon Springs 54873 (715) 718‐1018 feindkevin@yahoo.com
Walworth D10 Kathleen Tober W2620 Highway J East Troy 53120 (262) 642‐5857 ktober30@outlook.com
Racine D11 Trent Tonn 27010 Church Road Burlington 53105 (262) 534‐1962 ttonn@basd.k12.wi.us
Barron D2 Roxanne Lotts 2644 10th Ave Chetek 54728 (715) 642‐0466 indianheadwt@gmail.com
Chippewa D2 Donald Dukerschein 12616 43Rd Avenue Chippewa Falls 54729 (715) 723‐0639 dbduke@charter.net
Taylor D3 Tracy Swedlund 402 E. Taylor St., Unit A Medford 54451 (715) 560‐9296 tracyswedlund@gmail.com 
Menominee D4 Lisa Wilson N1420 Wood Duck Way Keshena 54135 (715) 853‐9227 lwilson4480@gmail.com
Marinette D4 Michael  Gotstein  N16744 Oak Leaf Drive Pembine  54156 (920) 536‐0878 Mike@gotstein.com
Vernon D5 Larry Dobbe W1181 Sunset Point Court Stoddard 54658 (608) 797‐1288 larry447@centurytel.net
Vernon D5 Kevin Sloane E6059 Parker Lane Viroqua 54658 (608) 386‐8211 kasloane@landolakes.com
Jackson D6 Brenna Roshell N7780 Lowe Creek Rd Hixton 54635 (715) 579‐5042 Brenroshell@hotmail.com
Winnebago D7 Douglas Nelson PO Box 188 Winneconne 54986 (920) 379‐2239 manager@wolfriverresorts.com
Manitowoc D8 Brad Martinson 9418 Tamarack Rd Brillion 54110 (920) 841‐5878 hntnhard@gmail.com
Calumet D8 Gary Roehrig W2215 KIEL RD NEW HOLSTEIN 53061 (920) 418‐3612 groehrig@excel.net

DNR Liaison R3 Emily Iehl P.O. Box 7921 ‐ LE/8 Madison 53707 (608) 445‐8168 Emily.Iehl@wisconsin.gov
DNR Liaison Theresa Stabo P.O. Box 7921‐LE/8 Madison 53707 (608) 577‐6332 theresa.stabo@wisconsin.gov

2023 WCC Outdoor Heritage & Education Advisory Committee

Outdoor Heritage and Education Advisory Committee:
The mission of the Outdoor Heritage and Education Committee of the Wisconsin Conservation Congress is to explore ways to help recruit new outdoor 
enthusiasts, both young and old, and to develop and review strategies to retain those groups and individuals who currently participate in outdoor recreation 
opportunities in Wisconsin.  To accomplish these goals the committee will take into account the diversity, demographics, social demands and expectations of 
those using Wisconsin’s rich natural resources.
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